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100
90 – 99
80 – 89
70 – 79
60 – 69
50 – 59
24 – 49

Percent of population
with access to
safe water, 2000

Canada : 100

no data

over 350
251 – 350
151 – 250
101 – 150
51 – 100
26 – 50
10 – 25
under 10

Physicians per
100 000 people, 1999 *

Canada : 229

* includes teaching,
research and administration

C. African Rep.
Gambia
Nepal
Niger
Tanzania
Burkina
Chad
Eritrea

Country

Italy
Cuba
Belarus
Georgia
Spain
Russian Fed.
Norway
Belgium

554
530
443
436
424
421
413
395

Physicians

4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3

PhysiciansCountry

NUMBER OF PHYSICIANS
LOWEST

NUMBER OF PHYSICIANS
HIGHEST

Rwanda
Oman
Angola
Mauritania
Cambodia
Sierra Leone
Chad
Ethiopia

41
39
38
37
30
28
27
24

PercentCountry

ACCESS TO SAFE WATER
LOWEST

98 WORLD Health Issues

ACCESS TO SAFE WATER

NUMBER OF PHYSICIANS

SCALE 1 : 140 000 000 Eckert IV projection
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 km



no data

3 to 4 million

5 million

1 to 2.5 million
500 000 – 999 999
100 000 – 499 999
50 000 – 99 999
25 000 – 49 999
1 000 – 24 999
under 1 000

People with
HIV/AIDS, 2001

Canada : 55 000

no data

Developed country

60 – 75
50 – 59
40 – 49
30 – 39
20 – 29
10 – 19
under 10

Percent of
population
undernourished,
1998 - 2000 *

* in developing countries
and countries in transition
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Nigeria
South Africa
Zimbabwe
Ethiopia
Kenya
D. R. Congo
India
Tanzania

270 000
250 000
240 000
230 000
220 000
170 000
170 000
170 000

NumberNumber Country

South Africa
India
Nigeria
Kenya
Zimbabwe
Ethiopia
Tanzania
D. R. Congo

5 000 000
3 970 000
3 500 000
2 500 000
2 300 000
2 100 000
1 500 000
1 300 000

Country

CHILDREN WITH HIV/AIDS
HIGHEST

PEOPLE WITH HIV/AIDS
HIGHEST

PERCENT AND NUMBER OF UNDERNOURISHED, SELECTED AREAS, 1998 - 2000
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